
2024 Broadford Junior GP
Stage 1: Time Trial, Men Under 13

Round 3 Santini AusCycling State Junior Road Series - Victoria
Date: Saturday, June 15 Distance: 4.6 km

PCP: Frank Ryan Organiser: AusCycling
Sunday, June 16 2024 6:15:58 pm

Broadford State Motorcycle Complex: Long Course
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Race Overview
General Classification: 50 Declan ZHENG (Preston)

Result: Men Under 13
Time Gap

1. 50 Declan ZHENG (Preston) 8:28.3
2. 51 Hamish MCALLISTER (Hawthorn) 8:37.0 +9
3. 62 Leroy BARTLETT (Blackburn) 8:43.3 +15
4. 52 Moser PRETORIUS (Bendigo&District) 8:47.8 +19
5. 53 Zac LESKE (Carnegie Caulfield) 8:58.5 +30
6. 54 Aarav DESAI (Blackburn) 9:12.3 +44
7. 58 Fitzy GURTLER (Brunswick) 9:27.9 +59
8. 55 Albert HUNT-TRUSCOTT (Brunswick) 9:28.3 +1:00
9. 56 Evan TOBIN (Geelong) 10:01.9 +1:33
10. 60 Mitchell WEIR (Carnegie Caulfield) 10:24.2 +1:56
11. 61 Julius GATTONE (Carnegie Caulfield) 10:26.1 +1:58
12. 57 Ethan ARNOTT (Brunswick) 10:31.8 +2:03
13. 59 Arav CHAKRAVARTHY (Blackburn) 10:39.5 +2:11

• Average speed of the winner:  32.6 km/h
• Number of starters: 13

General Classification
After Stage 1

Time/Gap
1. 50 Declan ZHENG (Preston) 8:28
2. 51 Hamish MCALLISTER (Hawthorn) +9
3. 62 Leroy BARTLETT (Blackburn) +15
4. 52 Moser PRETORIUS (Bendigo&District) +19
5. 53 Zac LESKE (Carnegie Caulfield) +30
6. 54 Aarav DESAI (Blackburn) +44
7. 58 Fitzy GURTLER (Brunswick) +59
8. 55 Albert HUNT-TRUSCOTT (Brunswick) +1:00
9. 56 Evan TOBIN (Geelong) +1:33
10. 60 Mitchell WEIR (Carnegie Caulfield) +1:56
11. 61 Julius GATTONE (Carnegie Caulfield) +1:58
12. 57 Ethan ARNOTT (Brunswick) +2:03
13. 59 Arav CHAKRAVARTHY (Blackburn) +2:11


